
 

 

MAYOR JIM GRAY   CHARLIE LANTER 

   DIRECTOR 

   GRANTS & SPECIAL PROGRAMS 

 

       
 
 
 

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3070 Phone / 859.258.3081 Fax / lexingtonky.gov 
 I:\WP51\HCD\GRANTS\FEDERAL\US DEPT OF HUD\CDBG\CADEN SCHOOL\18-bluesheet memo - Cadentown.doc  

 
TO:  MAYOR JIM GRAY 
  URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
 
FROM: CHARLIE LANTER, DIRECTOR 
  DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS 
 
DATE: OCTOBER 2, 2017 
 
SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1 with OMNI Commercial LLC., for Cadentown School House 

Sidewalk Project 

 
Request: Request Council authorization to execute Change Order No. 1 with OMNI Commercial LLC 
in the amount of $2,900 to modify sidewalk elevation to promote better drainage for the Cadentown 
School House Sidewalk Project.  
 
Why are you requesting? On March 16, 2017 (Resolution No. 152-2017), Council approved the 
execution of an agreement with OMNI Commercial LLC in the amount of $25,900 for construction of 
Cadentown School House Sidewalk Project. The change order modifies sidewalk elevation to promote 
better drainage for the Cadentown School House Sidewalk Project. 
 
What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?  Cost for Fiscal Year 2018 is $2,900.  
New contract total is $28,800.  
  
Are the funds budgeted? BA 8792 is in process to budget funds in: 
 

FUND 
DEPT 
ID 

SECTION ACCOUNT PROJECT 
BUD 
REF 

ACTIVITY AMOUNT 

3120 707602 7221 91714 CDBG_2015 2015 C03F $2,900 

 
File Number:  1082-17 
 
Director/Commissioner: Brad Stone/Dowell Hoskins-Squier 
 
  


